Figure 7.12 Optimal inspection period based on C(T)

To analyse the effect of the change in the cost elements that were difficult to quantify_ a

sensitivity analysis is performed on the optimal inspection period by altering the

inspection repair cost, (CostlR) and the inspection cost, (Costk
i
). The following fi \'c cascs

were considered:

Case I: Cost/l? and Cost/ increased by 10CJc

Case 2: Cost/l? and Cost/ increased by 57c

Case .3: lostlR and Cost/ unchanged

=C=ha=p~~~r~7_-~M==al~·n~te~na~I~1L~·e~M~o_d~e_lfl_·I1~g------____________ -----------_____________ 212

Case 4: CostlR and Cost/ decreased by SC7c,

Case 5: CostlR and Costki decreased by 10%

The result of this analysis is shown graphically in figure 7.13 and the expected co~t and

optimal inspection period for each case is given in table 7.3. From the sensitivity

analysis, it can be seen that the optimal inspection period is around 7 to 8 operating

hours. The variation in T, is observed to be small when inspection repair cost and

inspection cost are varied.

1500

1430

1360 - . - . -,+ f(FIr

-~

1290
..... +5%

o
1220 -----. -so/c

C(T) 1150
-1 ()tic

1080

1010

940 j .....

I

870 L.
I

800
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9

T

Figure 7.13 Sensitivity analysis for optimal inspection period based on C(T)

Expected cost, CrT)
Optimal insp. period, T

Case
(operating hours)

Case 1 (+ 10%) £938 7.92
Case 2 (+5%) £909 7.27
Case 3 (Unchanged) £881 7.24
Case 4 ( 5%) £852 7.32
Case 5 (-10%) £822 6.9../

Table 7 . .1 Optimal inspection period based on the sensitivity analysis for various cases

Chapter 7 - Maintenance Molit'/lillg =:~"'-'--''----!..:..!.!:!=~~~~~!''!'''_5...-_____________________ ') 13

The data collected for the safety criticality estimation is based on expert judgement and

is shown in table 7.4. The failure was evaluated for its safety and operational criticality

for the four different categories mentioned in section 7.3.3 on a scale of 0 to 10. The

estimation of the safety severity parameter (S sajetym) , is assumed for the worst case

scenario. It is also assumed that, if the failure does not lead to a catastrophic breakdown,

the operational safety severity (S oper m) will be minimal.

Effect of failure on S safety
m

Soper m Crmsajety Crmoper

Personnel 10 1 25 2.5